Other adjustments 0.05 -
Tax Impact on above 3 0.01 0.00
Total adjustments 0.05 0.04
Total equity as per Ind AS 14.73 6.60

 ii) Reconciliation of total comprehensive income as per Ind AS with profit reported under previous GAAP:
Notes to first

time adoption
Year ended

31st March 2020
Net profit after tax as per previous GAAP  8.16
Adjustments:
Depreciation on Right-of-use assets 2  (0.24)
Fair valuation of deposits 1  0.01
Interest expense on lease liability 2  (0.07)
Reversal of rent expenses on account of Ind AS 116 2  0.26
Tax impact on above items 3  0.01
Profit after tax as per Ind AS 8.12
Other Comprehensive Income:  -
Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS 8.12

 iii) Impact of Ind AS adoption on the standalone statements of cash flows for the year ended March 31, 2020

There is no significant change in the net cash flow from operating, investing or financing activities due to Ind AS adoption. Further,
there is no change in the cash and cash equivalents for the purposes of statement of cash flows under previous GAAP and under
Ind AS.

Impact of Ind AS adoption on the statements of cash flows for the year ended March 31, 2020

Previous IGAAP* Adjustments Ind AS
Net cash flow from operating activities (7.44) 0.43 (7.01)
Net cash flow from investing activities (2.06) - (2.06)
Net cash flow from financing activities 9.02 (0.43) 8.59
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (0.48) 0.00 (0.48)
Cash and cash equivalents as at April 1, 2019 5.44 - 5.44
Cash and cash equivalents as at March 31, 2020 4.96 0.00 4.96

* The IGAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note.

d) Notes to first-time adoption:

 1) Security Deposit

Under the previous GAAP, interest free deposits (that are refundable in cash on completion of the lease term) were recorded at their
transaction value. Under Ind AS, all financial assets are required to be recognised at fair value on initial recognition and subsequently
measured at amortised cost or fair value depending on their classification. Accordingly, the Company has fair valued these security
deposits retrospectively from the date of this initial recognition under Ind AS and subsequently measured them at amortised cost.